comparative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the combined
financial position or results of operations in the future. The pro forma data
are also not necessarily indicative of the combined financial position or
results of operations which would have been realized had the merger been
consummated during the periods or as of the dates for which the pro forma
financial statements are presented. The pro forma financial statements are
based on an assumed .8371 exchange ratio (see Note 2 at page F-5).

   F-1

   IBERIABANK CORPORATION AND ACADIANA BANCSHARES, INC

   PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   (unaudited)

   Historical
   ---------------------
   IBERIABANK   Acadiana   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
(In thousands)   Corporation Bancshares   Adjustments   Combined
--------------   ----------- ---------- -----------   ----------

ASSETS
Cash and due from banks..... $   46,159   $ 23,190  $ (15,763) (a)   $   53,586
Investment securities.....   317,088   54,363   151 (b)   371,602
Mortgage loans held for sale.....   7,827   3,272   --   11,099
Loans.....  1,003,103   209,419   4,013 (b)   1,216,535
Allowance for loan loss.....   (12,518)   (2,392)   --   (14,910)
   ----------   --------  ----------   ----------
   Net loans.....   990,585   207,027   4,013   1,201,625
   ----------   --------  ----------   ----------
Goodwill.....   35,401   --   24,809 (c)   60,210
Other assets.....   62,987   21,054   4,853 (b)   88,894
   ----------   --------  ----------   ----------

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form S-4/A

53

   Total assets..... $1,460,047   $308,906  $   18,063   $1,787,016
   ==========   ========  ==========   ==========
LIABILITIES
Noninterest-bearing deposits..... $  151,078   $ 14,546   --   $  165,624
Interest-bearing deposits.....  1,061,431   193,873   3,758 (b)   1,259,062
   ----------   --------  ----------   ----------
   Total deposits.....  1,212,509   208,419   3,758   1,424,686
Short-term borrowings.....   47,296   1,605   --   48,901
Long-term debt.....   37,919   68,211   5,943 (b)(d)   112,073
Other liabilities.....   19,292   1,846   --   21,138
   ----------   --------  ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....  1,317,016   280,081   9,701   1,606,798
   ----------   --------  ----------   ----------
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock.....   --   --   --   --
Common stock.....   7,381   27   961   8,369
Additional paid-in-capital.....   71,739   32,986   3,213   107,938
Retained earnings.....   98,783   26,602   (26,602)   98,783
Other.....   (1,403)   (542)   542   (1,403)
Less: Treasury stock.....   (33,469)   (30,248)   30,248   (33,469)
   ----------   --------  ----------   ----------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   143,031   28,825   8,362 (e)   180,218
   ----------   --------  ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities and shareholders' equity. $1,460,047   $308,906  $   18,063   $1,787,016
   ==========   ========  ==========   ==========

--------
(a) $9.3 million for payment of $7.88 cash per Acadiana share and $6.5 million
   for after-tax cost of one-time expenses and cash-out of Acadiana options
(b) Fair value adjustments, including $3.2 million of core deposit intangibles
   in other assets
(c) Goodwill resulting from merger
(d) Cancellation of Acadiana ESOP debt resulting in a $1.2 million reduction in
   liability

(e) Elimination of Acadiana equity and issuance of 988,229 shares of IBERIA
   stock, based on value of IBERIA stock as of September 30, 2002, at a fair
   market value of $37.2 million

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements.

   F-2

   IBERIABANK CORPORATION AND ACADIANA BANCSHARES, INC

   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (unaudited)

   Historical
   ----------------------
   IBERIABANK   Acadiana   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
(In thousands, except per share data)   Corporation Bancshares Adjustments   Combined
-------------------------------------   ----------- ---------- -----------   ---------

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form S-4/A

54

Interest and Dividend Income
Investment securities.....  $ 17,833   $ 2,085   $   (15)(a) $ 19,903
Loans.....   79,947   20,232   (951)(b)   99,228
Other.....   2,588   651   (323)(c)   2,916
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total interest and dividend income.....   100,368   22,968   (1,289)   122,047
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Interest Expense
Deposits.....   42,127   9,467   (1,756)(d)   49,838
Short-term borrowings.....   617   56   673
Long-term debt.....   3,274   3,953   (1,091)(e)   6,136
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total interest expense.....   46,018   13,476   (2,847)   56,647
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net Interest Income.....   54,350   9,492   1,558   65,400
Provision for loan losses.....   5,046   20   --   5,066
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net interest income after provision for loan losses   49,304   9,472   1,558   60,334
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Noninterest Income
Service charges on deposit accounts.....   8,054   918   --   8,972
Gain on sale of loans, net.....   2,234   720   --   2,954
Other.....   4,856   210   --   5,066
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total noninterest income.....   15,144   1,848   --   16,992
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Noninterest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits.....   21,187   4,243   25,430
Occupancy and equipment.....   5,439   643   51 (f)   6,133
Amortization of acquisition intangibles.....   3,151   --   915 (g)   4,066
Communication and delivery.....   2,510   297   --   2,807
Other.....   9,424   2,502   --   11,926
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total noninterest expense.....   41,711   7,685   966   50,362
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income Before Income Taxes.....   22,737   3,635   592   26,964
Income tax expense.....   8,229   1,317   207 (h)   9,753
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net Income.....  $ 14,508   $ 2,318   $   385   $ 17,211
   ========   =======   =======   ========
Earnings per share--basic.....  $   2.48   $  2.12   $   2.66
   ========   =======   ========
Earnings per share--diluted.....  $   2.36   $  2.00   $   2.41
   ========   =======   ========

--------
(a) Amortization of premium recorded on securities
(b) Amortization of premium recorded on loans
(c) Adjustment for lost interest on cash paid
(d) Amortization of premium recorded on deposits
(e) Amortization of premium recorded on FHLB borrowings
(f) Depreciation of fair value adjustment to fixed assets
(g) Amortization of core deposit intangible and mortgage servicing rights
(h) Tax effect of all other adjustments at 35%

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements.

   F-3

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form S-4/A

55

   IBERIABANK CORPORATION AND ACADIANA BANCSHARES, INC.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   (unaudited)

   Historical
   ----------------------
   IBERIABANK   Acadiana   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
(In thousands, except per share data)   Corporation Bancshares Adjustments   Combined
-------------------------------------   ----------- ---------- -----------   ---------

Interest and Dividend Income
Investment securities.....  $ 11,634   $ 1,935   $   (11)(a) $ 13,558
Loans.....   53,687   12,382   (718)(b)   65,351
Other.....   589   292   (242)(c)   639
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total interest and dividend income.....   65,910   14,609   (971)   79,548
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Interest Expense
Deposits.....   19,225   4,717   (1,333)(d)   22,609
Short-term borrowings.....   368   30   398
Long-term debt.....   1,918   2,906   (827)(e)   3,997
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total interest expense.....   21,511   7,653   (2,160)   27,004
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net Interest Income.....   44,399   6,956   1,189   52,544
Provision for loan losses.....   4,498   --   --   4,498
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net interest income after provision for loan losses   39,901   6,956   1,189   48,046
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Noninterest Income
Service charges on deposit accounts.....   7,334   590   --   7,924
Gain on sale of loans, net.....   1,406   525   --   1,931
Other.....   4,522   495   --   5,017
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total noninterest income.....   13,262   1,610   --   14,872
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Noninterest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits.....   17,238   3,483   --   20,721
Occupancy and equipment.....   4,088   513   39(f)   4,640
Amortization of acquisition intangibles.....   224   --   688(g)   912
Communication and delivery.....   1,894   244   --   2,138
Other.....   9,371   1,917   --   11,288
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total noninterest expense.....   32,815   6,157   727   39,699
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income Before Income Taxes.....   20,348   2,409   462   23,219
Income tax expense.....   6,612   842   162(h)   7,616
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net Income.....  $13,736   $ 1,567   $   300   $15,603
   ========   =======   =======   ========
Earnings per share--basic.....  $   2.41   $  1.49   $   2.33
   ========   =======   ========
Earnings per share--diluted.....  $   2.23   $  1.38   $   2.18
   ========   =======   ========

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form S-4/A

56

--------
(a) Amortization of premium recorded on securities